OF \$680.00 11036103

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc., Venture Lending & Leasing V, Inc., Silicon Valley	10/26/2009
Bank	10/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agate Logic, Inc.
Street Address:	3 Results Way
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11036109
Application Number:	11044386
Application Number:	11539757
Application Number:	11539799
Application Number:	11537744
Application Number:	11344694
Application Number:	10319720
Application Number:	10654517
Application Number:	11040633
Application Number:	12007705
Application Number:	11285595
Application Number:	11285535
Application Number:	11065019
Application Number:	11901182

PATENT "REEL: 023465 FRAME: 0729

501005636

PCT Number:	US0872163	
PCT Number:	US0870577	
PCT Number:	US0872165	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)617-3201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 325-0550 Email: psu@intequ.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Su

Address Line 1: 530 Lytton Avenue, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGATE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter Su

Total Attachments: 6 source=Agmt#page1.tif source=Agmt#page2.tif source=Agmt#page3.tif source=Agmt#page4.tif source=Agmt#page5.tif source=Agmt#page6.tif

PATENT TRANSFER STATEMENT

(under Uniform Commercial Code Section 9-619)

WHEREAS, CSwitch Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("CSwitch"), is the registered owner of certain patents registered and patents applications pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Patents" and "Applications"), all of which are set forth on the Schedule attached hereto;

WHEREAS, CSwitch previously granted to each of Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc. ("VLL4"), Venture Lending & Leasing V, Inc. ("VLL5") and Silicon Valley Bank ("SVB" and sometimes being referred to herein together with VLL4 and VLL5 as "Secured Parties" and individually as a "Secured Party") security interests in all of CSwitch's right, title and interest in and to all general intangibles and other personal property owned by CSwitch, including the Patents and Applications, as security for certain loans which are in default;

WHEREAS, CSwitch has defaulted in connection with its secured obligations to Secured Parties;

WHEREAS, each Secured Party has exercised its post-default rights of foreclosure of its security interests in and to the Patents and Applications; and

WHEREAS, by reason of the exercise of such post-default rights, all rights of CSwitch in and to the Patents and Applications have been acquired by AGATE LOGIC, INC., a Cayman Islands corporation ("Transferee").

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with Section 9619(b) of the California Commercial Code, Transferee is entitled to a transfer of record of all rights of CSwitch in the Patents and Applications, and request is hereby made that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the United States Patent and Trademark Office accept the foregoing transfer statement and promptly amend its records to reflect the aforesaid transfer to Transferee.

The mailing address of CSwitch, Secured Parties and the Transferee are as follows:

CSwitch:

CSwitch Corporation 3131 Jay Street, Suite 200 Santa Clara, CA 95054

Secured Parties:

Venture Lending & Leasing V, Inc., as collateral agent for Secured Parties 2010 North First Street, Suite 310

San Jose, CA 95131

46109/0113 JTK/370035.1

	Attn: Chief Financial Officer
<u>Transferee</u> :	AGATE LOGIC, INC.
	Attention:

This instrument may be executed in counterparts, and each counterpart shall have the same force and effect as an original and shall constitute an effective, binding agreement on the part of each of the undersigned. This instrument may be executed by facsimile signature, and such signature shall be treated as a fully enforceable signature hereto.

[Signature pages follow]

46109/0113 JTK/370035.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Secured Party and Transferee has caused its name to be signed by a duly authorized representative this _______ day of October, 2009.

Title:

SECURED PARTIES:
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IV, INC. By:
Name: Jay (ohan. Title: Vp
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING V, INC.
Ву:
Name: Jay Cohon Title:
Title: Ve
SILICON VALLEY BANK
By: Bu Bell
Name: BRIAN Bell
Title: Se. Advisor
TRANSFEREE:
AGATE LOGIC, INC.
By:
Name:

46109/0113 JTK/370035.1

Schedule of Patents and Applications

Registration/Application/ Serial Number

1.	11/494,413
2.	11/811,077
3.	11/267,788
4.	11/591,881
5.	11/591,734
6.	12/350,219
7.	11/267,789
8.	11/267,781
9.	11/036,109
10.	11/044,386
11.	11/539,757
12.	11/539,799
13.	11/537,744
14.	11/344,694
15.	10/319,720
16.	10/654,517
17.	11/040,633
18.	12/007,705
19.	11/285,595
20.	11/285,535
21.	11/065,019
22.	PCT/US08/72163
23.	PCT/US08/70577
24.	PCT/US08/72165
25.	12/116,911
26.	11/267,718 (U\$7,511,532)
27.	11/539,825 (US7,414,432)
28.	12/196,036
29.	11/901,182

46109/0113 JTK/370035.1

Attn: Chief Financial Officer

Transferee:

AGATE LOGIC, INC.

Attention:

This instrument may be executed in counterparts, and each counterpart shall have the same force and effect as an original and shall constitute an effective, binding agreement on the part of each of the undersigned. This instrument may be executed by facsimile signature, and such signature shall be treated as a fully enforceable signature hereto.

[Signature pages follow]

46169/0113 JTK/370035.1

SECURED PARTIES:

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IV, INC.

Name:

VENITURE LENDING & LEASING V, INC.

Name: Title:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: BRIAN Bell Title:

SR. Advisor

TRANSFEREE:

AGATE LOGIC, INC.

By: David D. TSANG

Title:

46109/0113 JTK/370035.1

PATENT REEL: 023465 FRAME: 0736

RECORDED: 11/04/2009